**CASE NUMBER: 24-049146** 

04/16/2024, 18:08

Data Redactions Pursuant to Minn. Stat. §13.82

# INCIDENT REPORT SAINT PAUL POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Incident Overview**

Reported Date : 03/19/2024, 22:16:33

Location : 272 Richmond Street, St.

Paul, MN

Offenses : Person In Crisis

**Incident Summary** 

Created by: 03/25/2024, 14:39

Close Out Report



# **INCIDENT REPORT**

## SAINT PAUL POLICE DEPARTMENT

### Staff Involved

Officer	Туре	BWC ICC	Resistance Encounter	Force Used	Vehicle Pursuit
Semelis, Marcus (628104)	Submitter, Primary	No	No	No	No
Dunagan, Alexandr (166690)	Submitter				

## **Narratives**

Narrative 1 Created by: DUNAGAN, ALEXANDR (166690) 03/19/2024, 23:21

# Synopsis:

Close Out Report

### Narrative:

\*\*\* This is an automated report generated from Close Out Form \*\*\*

Case#: 24049146

Officer: DUNAGAN, ALEXANDR

Date: 03/19/2024 23:21

First name: COLLEEN Last name: MULCAHY

DOB: 07/19/1970

Phone number: 612-702-1074

Juvenile: NO Race: White Gender: Female Veteran: UNKNOWN

Homeless: NO

Was mental illness a factor in the call?

Was PIC influenced by drugs and/or alcohol at the time of call?

Was Columbia-Suicide Severity Rating Scale used?

What were the observations?

What type of weapon present or method of suicide attempt/threat to harm?

Transport By:

2 of 4 4/16/2024, 6:08 PM



# **INCIDENT REPORT** SAINT PAUL POLICE DEPARTMENT

Transport To: Transport Hold: If Not Transported:		
Follow up by COAST requested?		
Comments:		

Narrative 2 Created by: **SEMELIS, MARCUS (628104)** 03/25/2024, 14:39

#### Narrative:

I, Officer M.Semelis (Squad #457), am a Mental Health Officer with the St. Paul Police Department Community Outreach and Stabilization (COAST) Unit. In this assignment, I serve as a liaison between the Department and mental health resources as well as coordinate activities within the unit. I also attempt to connect community members in need with available resources.

I was assigned to review this case for possible follow-up and referral. I began by reviewing all included reports and information for the parties involved, to determine the best course of action. The Officers on scene did not locate any evidence or information that would indicate a crime had been committed.

In this incident Officers spoke to Colleen Mulcahy (DOB/1970-07-19) who reportedly believes she is being harassed by previous roommates. Mulcahy was left on site.

In researching the subject's name, I found no additional COAST Mental Health related police contacts within the last twelve months. I also found prior civil commitments for mental illness and chemical dependency, with the most recent ending on 02/06/2023 in Ramsey County.

In searching the Minnesota BCA public criminal history database, I found that Mulcahy has misdemeanor prior convictions.

I spoke with one of our embedded social workers who advised they will either follow-up with this individual or, if applicable, notify existing service providers. At this time, the case will be NOTED.



# INCIDENT REPORT SAINT PAUL POLICE DEPARTMENT

# Participants / Persons

Person 1

Colleen Mulcahy DOB: 07/19/1970

St. Paul

Info

Participant Type : Other

Gender : Female

Person 2

Colleen Mulcahy DOB: 07/19/1970

272 Richmond Street, Saint Paul, MN 55102-3144

Info Physical Description

Participant Type : Other Height : 502

Age : 53 Weight : 120

Gender : Female Eye Color : Hazel

Race : Other

**Attributes** 

License / ID Number .